
Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 12 10111240893 Szulik Dawid UKS AVATAR 11 9 17 18 55
2 14 10079665676 Łyżwa Bartosz UKS AVATAR 17 8 17 6 48
3 1 10088929176 Legieć Mikołaj UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 12 11 12 8 43
4 24 10079492490 Wrona Szymon KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 10 6 11 12 39
5 83 10093058144 Gwóźdź Nikodem GK Gliwice 1 18 8 10 37
6 18 10079758838 Gurzyński Krzysztof Copernicus Toruń 12 6 5 23
7 17 10094994508 Podgórski Filip LKK Chrabąszcze Nowogard 3 2 11 16
8 84 10094427561 Paczuła Wiktor GK Gliwice 3 4 3 10
9 22 10079370232 Korniak Wiktor Copernicus Toruń 4 4 8

10 92 10116599337 Kamiński Bartłomiej  Mayday Medisept Team Lublin 1 7 8
11 23 10100645766 Sołtys Michał KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 5 2 7
13 91 10097556520 Kowalski Jakub Mayday Team Lublin 6 6
12 75 10093075928 Budny Dawid KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podgórne 6 6
14 74 10079237765 Kaźmierczak Paweł KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podgórne 2 2 4
15 52 10082012672 Stelczyk Jan UKS Moto Jelcz Laskowice 4 4
16 90 10107080405 Maszkowski Mateusz  Mayday Team Lublin 3 1 4
17 59 10093712589 Halbina Marcin LKUKS Pszczyna 3 1 4
18 81 10083344101 Baścik Bruno KS Luboń Skomielna Biała 3 3
19 29 10113601128 Pomiotło Błażej LUKS Feniks Czernica 2 1 3
21 2 10088926651 Kiełbaska Natan UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 1 2 3
20 88 10108153263 Mróz Jan KKS Gostyń 2 1 3
22 16 10079562010 Klaczkowski Borys KLKS Azalia Brzóza Królewska 1 1 2
23 20 10080844531 Ciborowski Nataniel Copernicus Toruń 2 2
24 21 10084393620 Gurtatowski Mikołaj Copernicus Toruń 2 2
25 33 10088488737 Nowak Paweł UKKS Imielin Team 1 1
26 37 10093190611 Cembruch Karol Fundacja KK A.Skalniak 1 1

 Młodzicy
Klasyfikacja punktowa



Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 12 10111240893 Szulik Dawid UKS AVATAR 3 4 14 3 24
2 17 10094994508 Podgórski Filip LKK Chrabąszcze Nowogard 3 2 9 14
3 92 10116599337 Kamiński Bartłomiej  Mayday Medisept Team Lublin 1 7 8
4 14 10079665676 Łyżwa Bartosz UKS AVATAR 2 2 4
5 59 10093712589 Halbina Marcin LKUKS Pszczyna 3 1 4
6 83 10093058144 Gwóźdź Nikodem GK Gliwice 3 3
7 81 10083344101 Baścik Bruno KS Luboń Skomielna Biała 3 3
8 29 10113601128 Pomiotło Błażej LUKS Feniks Czernica 2 1 3
9 20 10080844531 Ciborowski Nataniel Copernicus Toruń 2 2

10 2 10088926651 Kiełbaska Natan UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 2 2
11 33 10088488737 Nowak Paweł UKKS Imielin Team 1 1
12 1 10088929176 Legieć Mikołaj UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 1 1
13 24 10079492490 Wrona Szymon KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 1 1
14 91 10097556520 Kowalski Jakub Mayday Team Lublin 1 1
15 16 10079562010 Klaczkowski Borys KLKS Azalia Brzóza Królewska 1 1
16 37 10093190611 Cembruch Karol Fundacja KK A.Skalniak 1 1
17 90 10107080405 Maszkowski Mateusz  Mayday Team Lublin 1 1

Klasyfikacja najaktywniejszy zawodnik



Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 156 10095180525 Kaczmarczyk Gabriela ŚFS Daleszyce 15 12 15 15 57
2 169 10079370939 Okrucińska Maria Copernicus Toruń 5 18 18 13 54
3 177 10074404438 Hartman Nadia UKS Feniks Rydułtowy 10 10 10 10 40
4 163 10111176835 Sekta Agata UKS AVATAR 8 8 8 6 30
5 193 10093077039 Nowakowska Gabriela KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podgórne 12 3 6 2 23
6 190 10093672577 Samecka Anna KS Społem Łódź 4 3 6 5 18
7 201 10079968400 Kula Weronika UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 6 4 5 15
8 192 10092546266 Purchalak Alicja STS Szkółka STC Stargard 6 3 5 14
9 200 10106922777 Janowska Zuzanna UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 2 12 14

10 184 10093712690 Słomka Kinga SK Mikołów 1 5 5 11
11 168 10078549348 Huracova Marketa CK Feso Petrwald 3 2 2 2 9
12 165 10088060624 Tokarska Milena MGLKS Błękitni Koziegłowy 2 6 8
13 194 10106974311 Hibner Zofia KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podgórne 4 1 2 1 8
14 170 10084178503 Kaczmarek Sandra Copernicus Toruń 3 4 7
15 164 10111183000 Wloka Judyta UKS AVATAR 4 4
16 204 10084175267 Mitura Patrycja Mayday Team Lublin 4 4
16 157 10108179030 Kuśmierz Marcelina ŚFS Daleszyce 2 2

Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 190 10093672577 Samecka Anna KS Społem Łódź 4 1 6 5 16
2 169 10079370939 Okrucińska Maria Copernicus Toruń 3 6 5 14
3 192 10092546266 Purchalak Alicja STS Szkółka STC Stargard 3 3 5 11
4 168 10078549348 Huracova Marketa CK Feso Petrwald 3 2 2 7
5 165 10088060624 Tokarska Milena MGLKS Błękitni Koziegłowy 2 2
6 193 10093077039 Nowakowska Gabriela KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podgórne 2 2
6 200 10106922777 Janowska Zuzanna UKS Centrum  Nowa Ruda 1 1
6 170 10084178503 Kaczmarek Sandra Copernicus Toruń 1 1

 Młodziczki
Klasyfikacja punktowa

Klasyfikacja najaktywniejszy zawodnik



Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 104 10108875208 Klaczkowski Mikołaj KLKS AZALIA Brzóza Królewska 9 18 21 15 63
2 133 10106928740 Stelczyk Stanisław UKS Moto Jelcz Laskowice 15 20 35
3 118 00000214138 Rutkowski Olek Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 12 12 5 29
4 128 10108574205 Romański Szymon SK Mikołów 4 10 12 1 27
5 134 10106281567 Zawadzki Kayetan UKS Moto Jelcz Laskowice 3 8 12 23
6 150 10100919588 Górka Igor UKS Krupiński Suszec 11 3 4 18
7 119 00000215279 Gałczyński Kacper Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 1 6 5 6 18
8 114 10111112874 Jesionek Michał UKKS Imielin Team 9 5 14
9 101 10110618780 Wysocki Bartłomiej KS AGROS Zamość 5 4 4 1 14

10 109 10115621354 Bojnarowicz Oliwier KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 10 3 13
11 147 10106974614 Budny Filip KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podg. 10 10
12 120 10097308158 Wojs Adam Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 2 8 10
13 107 10093384510 Korzybski Aleksander Jan Copernicus Toruń 8 1 9
14 148 10115896388 Janikowski Leon KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podg. 6 1 2 9
15 108 10108403544 Wrona Stanisław KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 6 6
16 102 10110617669 Wasilewski Oskar KS AGROS Zamość 4 4
17 105 10105917011 Koc Franciszek Copernicus Toruń 2 1 3
18 106 10108086373 Kowalczyk Kacper Copernicus Toruń 2 2

Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 104 10108875208 Klaczkowski Mikołaj KLKS AZALIA Brzóza Królewska 3 3 6 5 17
2 133 10106928740 Stelczyk Stanisław UKS Moto Jelcz Laskowice 5 5
3 114 10111112874 Jesionek Michał UKKS Imielin Team 2 2 4
4 150 10100919588 Górka Igor UKS Krupiński Suszec 1 2 3
5 148 10115896388 Janikowski Leon KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podg. 1 1 2
6 109 10115621354 Bojnarowicz Oliwier KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 2 2
7 102 10110617669 Wasilewski Oskar KS AGROS Zamość 1 1
8 105 10105917011 Koc Franciszek Copernicus Toruń 1 1
9 128 10108574205 Romański Szymon SK Mikołów 1 1

 Żak
Klasyfikacja punktowa

Klasyfikacja najaktywniejszy zawodnik



Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 228 10097308057 Polańska Magdalena Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 11 11 10 20 52
2 221 10108610072 Piróg Natalia KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 15 17 10 8 50
3 238 10119145989 Pośpiech Julia LKK GOS Mszana Fuji 14 13 21 2 50
4 218 10111179966 Ruszkiewicz Lena UKS AVATAR 5 10 13 13 41
5 242 10106974513 Mikołajczak Oliwia KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podg. 7 2 8 10 27
6 219 10108162862 Marzec Wiktoria Copernicus Toruń 10 6 5 21
7 223 10115884466 Wojtek Katarzyna LUKS Feniks Czernica 4 6 5 15
8 235 10106095853 Zelmozer Agata SK Mikołów 4 5 4 13
9 222 10119766183 Przybyła Justyna LK UKS Pszczyna 2 6 8

10 239 10115629842 Bies Izabela LKUKS Pszczyna 3 2 5
11 230 00000214824 Cembruch Martyna Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 1 4 5
12 249 10109156508 Szczotka Amelia GK Gliwice 1 3 4
13 243 00000212929 Gilewska Julia Szkółka Kolarska Wilczyce 3 3
14 224 10111241705 Sikora Antonina LUKS Feniks Czernica 3 3
15 247 10115882749 Wypych Patrycja KK Żory 2 2
16 220 10113788155 Gajur Maria Copernicus Toruń 1 1

Miejsce Nr start kod UCI Nazwisko i imię Klub etap 1 etap 2 etap 3 etap 4 Suma
1 228 10097308057 Polańska Magdalena Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 3 3 2 5 13
2 238 10119145989 Pośpiech Julia LKK GOS Mszana Fuji 2 1 6 2 11
3 230 00000214824 Cembruch Martyna Szkółka Kolarska Zegiestów Skalniak 3 3
4 242 10106974513 Mikołajczak Oliwia KK Tarnovia Tarnowo Podg. 1 2 3
5 221 10108610072 Piróg Natalia KS Deichmann SKSM Abus Sobótka 2 2
6 218 10111179966 Ruszkiewicz Lena UKS AVATAR 1 1 2
7 219 10108162862 Marzec Wiktoria Copernicus Toruń 1 1
8 223 10115884466 Wojtek Katarzyna LUKS Feniks Czernica 1 1

Klasyfikacja najaktywniejszy zawodnik

 Żakini
Klasyfikacja punktowa


